considering the outcome of Cross examination and further submission made by

the Appellant in the matter passed the impugned Order as under:

(i) He confiscate the scizcd foreign origin goods viz. old & worn clothing

falling under CTH 63090000, weighing 35715 kgs valued at Rs.

16,69,825/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred

Twenty Five only), seized from the godown premises of Shri Yasin Habib

Salat, Proprietor of M/s. Taj Mexi Ghar, Upleta, under Section 111(d) of

the Customs Act, 1962.

(ii) he offercd the goods, ordcrcd for confiscation .ts pcr (i) above, for

redemption undcr Sc<:liorr 125 (1) of thc Customs Acl, 1962 upon payment